
GCE Summer 2024 Examinations 

Week 1 Monday 13th May – Friday 17th May 2024 

 Mon 13th May Tues 14th May Wed 15th May Thurs 16th May Fri 17th May 
9:00AM  AQA 

Business 
Paper 1 
7132/1 

2hr 
 

AQA 
Mathematical Studies 

Paper 1 
1350/1  

1hr 30min 
 

Edexcel 
Economics 

Paper 1 
Markets & Business 

Behaviour 

9EC0 01  
2hr 

 

OCR 
Geography 

Paper 1 
Physical Systems Written 

H481/01  
1hr 30 

 
 

AQA 
Psychology 

Paper 1 
Introductory topics 

7182/1  
2hr 

1:00PM  
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

GCE Summer 2024 Examinations 

Week 2 Monday 20th May – Friday 24th May 2024 

 Mon 20th May Tues 21st May Wed 22nd May Thurs 23rd May Fri 24th May 

9:00AM OCR 
Sociology 
Paper 1 

Socialisation, Culture & 
Identity 

H580/01  
1hr 30min 

OCR 
Film Studies Paper 1 

Film History 

H410/01 2hr 
 

AQA 
Business 
Paper 2 
7132/2 

2hr 
 

AQA 
Psychology 

Paper 2 
Psychology in Context 

7182/2  
 

AQA 
Mathematical Studies 

Paper 2 
1350/2B  

1hr 30min 
OCR 

History 
Unit group 3 

Russia & Its Rulers 

Y318/01  
2hr 30 

 

English Literature 
Paper 1 

Aspects of Tragedy 

7717/1A  
2hr 30min 

AQA 
Physics  Paper 1 

7408/1 2hr 
OCR 

Physical Education 
Paper 1                             

Physiological Factors 
Affecting Performance 

H555/01 2hr 
 

1:00PM Edexcel 
Economics 

Paper 2 
National & Global Economy 

9EC0 02  
2hr 

 
 
 

Edexcel 
Politics 
Paper 1 

UK Politics & Core Political 
Ideas 

9PL0 01  
2hr 

 
Edexcel 

Further Maths 
Core Pure Maths 

Paper 1 
9FM0 01  

1hr 30min 
 

 
AQA 

English Language 
Paper 1 
7702/1  

2hr 30min 

 

 

 

 

 



 

GCE Summer 2024 Examinations 

Week 3 Monday 3rd June – Friday 7th June 2024 

 Mon 3rd June Tues 4th June Wed 5th June Thurs 6th June Fri 7th June 

9:00AM  
AQA 
OCR 

Geography 
 Paper 2 

Human Interactions 

H481/02   
1hr 30 

 
OCR 

Film Studies 
Paper 2 

Critical Approaches to Film 

H410/02  
 

OCR 
Sociology 
Paper 2 

Researching and  
Understanding Social 

Inequalities  

H580/02  
2hr 15min 

 

 
AQA 

English Literature Paper 2 
7717/2B   

3hr 
OCR 

Physical Education Paper 2 
Physical Factors affecting 

Performance 

H555/02  
1hr 

 

 
AQA 

Physics 
 Paper 3 
7408/2 

2hr 
 

AQA 
Business 
Paper 3 
7132/3 

2hr 
 

AQA 
English Language 

Paper 2 
7702/2  

2hr 30min 
Edexcel 

Economics Paper 3 
Micro & Macro 

Economics 

9EC0 03 2hr 
Edexcel 
Spanish 
Paper 1 

9SP0 01 2hr 

1:00PM Edexcel 
Further Maths 
Core Pure Maths 

Paper 2 
9FM0 02 1hr 30min 

AQA 
Psychology 

Paper 3 
7182/3 2hr 

 

Edexcel 
Pure Mathematics 

Paper 1 
9MA0 01  

2hr 

Edexcel 
Politics  
Paper 2 

UK Government 

9PL0 02 2hr 
AQA 

Biology Paper 1 
7402/1 2hr 

 

 
 

Contingency 
Day PM 

Only 

 

OCR 
History 

Unit group 1 
Britain 1930-1997 

Y113/01  
1hr 30min 

Edexcel 
Further Maths 

Further Mechanics 1 

9FM0 3C  
1hr 30min 

 
 

 

 



GCE Summer 2024 Examinations 

Week 4 Monday 10th June – Friday 14th June 2024 

 Mon 10th June Tues 11th June Wed 12th June Thurs 13th June Fri 14th June 

9:00AM Edexcel 
French Paper 1 

9FR0 01  
2hr 

Edexcel 
Religious Studies 

Paper 1 
9RS0 01  

 2hr 
OCR 

Chemistry  
Paper 1 
H432/01 

2hr 15min 

OCR 
History 

Unit group 2 
French Revolution and 

Rule of Napoleon 

Y213/02  
1hr 

 
 

 
 

 Edexcel 
Politics 
Paper 3 

Comparative Politics 

9PL0 3A  
2hr  

AQA 
Biology 
Paper 2 
7402/02  

2hr 
Edexcel 
Italian 

 Paper 1 
9IN0 01  

1:00PM OCR 
Computer Science  

Paper 1 
Computer Systems 

H446/01  
2hr 30min 

 
OCR 

Geography  
Paper 3 

Geographical Debates 

H481/03  
2hr 30min 

 

OCR 
Sociology 
Paper 3 

Debates in Contemporary 
Society 

H580/03  
2hr 15min 

2hr 
Edexcel 

Pure Mathematics 
Paper 2 

9MA0 02  
2hr 

 

 
 Contingency 

Day PM 
Only 

 

 

 

 



GCE Summer 2024 Examinations 

Week 5 Monday 17th June– Friday 21st June 2024 

 Mon 17th June Tues 18th June Wed 19th June Thurs 20th  June Fri 21st June 

9:00AM 2hr 40min 
AQA 

Physics 
 Paper 3 

7408/3/A  
2hr 

Edexcel  
Spanish  
Paper 2 
9SP0 02  

2hr 40min 
 
 

1hr 
OCR 

Chemistry 
Paper 2 

H432/02  
2hr 15min 

 

 
AQA 

Biology 
Paper 3 
7402/3  

2hr 
Edexcel 
French 
Paper 2 
9FR0 02  

 

 OCR 
Chemistry 

Paper 3 
H432/03  

1 hr 30min 
 

Edexcel 
Italian 

Paper 2 
9IN0 02  

2hr 40min 
 

1:00PM Edexcel 
Religious Studies 

Paper 2 
Religion & Ethics 

9RS0 02  
2hr 

 
 

OCR 
Computer Science 

Paper 2 
Algorithms & 
Programming 

H446/02  
2hr 30min 

OCR 
Physical Education 

Paper 3 
Socio-Cultural Issues in 

Physical Activity & Sport 

H555/03  
1hr 

 
 

 Edexcel 
Mathematics 

Paper 3 
Mechanics & Statistics 

9MA0 03  
2hr 

 

Edexcel 
Decision Maths 1 

Paper 3 
9FM0 3D  

1hr 30min 

 

 

 



 

 

GCE Summer 2024 Examinations 

Week 6 Monday 24th June– Friday 28th June 2024 

 Mon 24th June Tues 25th June Wed 26th June Thurs 27th  June Fri 28th  June 

9:00AM  
Edexcel 

Religious Studies 
Paper 3 

Christianity 

9RS0 4B  
2hr 

 
 
 
 

  
 

Contingency 
Day 

  

1:00PM  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

    

 


